

02CR060

REC

102823748

PATENT APPLICATION

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached document.

1. Names of conveying parties:

Vivek Mehrotra Sriram Chandrasekaran

8-19-04

3. Nature of Conveyance:

XX Assignment

Execution Date: August 19, 2004

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC 1049 Camino Dos Rios

P.O. Box 1085

Thousand Oaks, CA 91358-0085

4. Application:

This document is being filed together with a new application, the particulars of are:

Inventors: Vivek Mehrotra, Jian Sun & Sriram Chandrasekaran

Title: Vertical Winding Structures for Planar Magnetic Switched, Mode Power Converters

Execution Date: August 19, 2004

5. Name and address of party to whom

6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1

922066

correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John J. Deinken Registration No. 28,406 Rockwell Scientific Company LLC 1049 Camino Dos Rios P.O. Box 1085, Mail Code A15 Thousand Oaks, CA 91358-0085

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: 18-1750 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by Deposit Account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John J. Deinken

Name of Person Signing

gnature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

181750 38/26/2004 MGETACHE \$40000135

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, Vivek Mehrotra, of Newbury Park, California, Jian Sun, of,,	and Sriram
Chandrasekaran, of Burbank, California, (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), have invented	certain
new and useful improvements entitled Vertical Winding Structures for Planar Magnet	ic
Switched-Mode Power Converters (hereinafter the "INVENTION"). The INVENTION	N has been
disclosed to Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC, P.O. Box 1085, Mail Code A15, The	ousand
Oaks, CA 91358-0085 and identified as Disclosure No. 02CR060. The INVENTION	is covered
by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.	

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the INVENTION and application to be held and enjoyed by INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the INVENTORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the INVENTION, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

Executed at Thousand Oaks, County of Ventura, and State of California, this 19th day of August, 2004.

Vivek Mehrotra

Jian Sun

Sriram Chandrasekaran

State of California) ss.

County of Ventura)

On August 19, 2004, before me, Marissa D. Zaragoza, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Vivek Mehrotra and Sriram Chandrasekaran, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed it.

MARISSA ZARAGOZA
Commission # 1475106
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Mar 8, 2008

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Murissa Zwagozu

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015718 FRAME: 0210